/l\mé/\_dad

Form 4.68
The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of |

The Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use
To the Registrar of Compantes
Company Number
03732452
Name of Company
Abbeywood Jomery Limited
I/ yfe

Stephen Hunt
Tawistock House South
Tawvistock Square
London

WC1H 8LG

sergls Al
e nf tag figures Showngon;z‘és!l{iil\ :uf‘ﬂi' =}
v - m e P -
.3 b =r "wimeed O < yuon venhied

b L0 D 88 such have o

the liquidator(sy of the company attach a copy of myloﬂr/ statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed —— Date Ii/ 8///3

Gnffins .
Tawistock House South For Offictal Use
Tawistock Square ©nst Room
London
WC1H 9LG

Ref ABBEY37/SJHAPU/RXK A0S "AFSAITV

29/08[2013
Software Supplied by Tumnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMF’ANIES HOUSE 19




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the

Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Abbeywood Joinery Limited
Company Registered Number 03732452

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 12 February 2002

Date to which this statement is
brought down 11 February 2013

Name and Address of Liquidator

Stephen Hunt
Tawvistock House South
Tawistock Square
London

WCIH 9LG

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

{1) Every statement must contain a detailed account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements 1n respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resalutton and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or lo creditors or contributones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank' Only actual
Investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested’ section in the anaiysis of balance on page 5 of the form  Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insoivency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, building society or any other financial institution  However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the realisations  Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explan its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the totat amounts
received and paid by the hquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) Wnen the iquidator carmes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, Instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets is made to contnbutories,
the 1otal amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
Iiquidator must forward separate accounts showng tn bists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dvidend, etc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

{4) When unclaimed dindends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the tolal amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid i relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of iguidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation committee or of the crediters or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 1 otherwise allowable under the prowvisions of the Insolvency Rules

poument
gome of the figures shown on this d

15 oThC @
have been optained trom the previo

= L Chtl \fe“otb 2Th d
ho‘d 37 a |d as sl a gen OTH e



Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 7,048 52
13/08/2012 Bond Settlement Bond Settlement 43163
15/082012 Gateley LLP {via Grffins No 1 Afc Bond Settlement 251985
22/08/2012 Gateley LLP via No 1 Afc Bond Settlement 5,035 85
10/09/2012 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 125
10/09/2012 Chq 000001 Ad) - TMP (Rounding Erro | Statutory Advertising 001
09/10/2012 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 002
25/10/2012 HM Revenue & Customs Vat Contreol Account 2,401 50
09/11/2012 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 022
101272012 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 053
08/01/2013 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 052
11/02/2013 INTEREST (GROSS) Bank Interest Gross 057
|
[
L sl
s docti *
shown OIS e eece
dome of the hgu‘ff:d trom the pre tam e
Thave been Omasucn have not B¢
noider and 83
Camed Forward 17,440 47

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account



Form 4 68 cont'd

Disbursements
Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 50 00
13/08/2012 Gateley LLP Legal Fees (1) 359869
13/08/2012 Gateley LLP VAT Recervable 7194
23/08/2012 Gnffins Liquidators Fees 12,007 51
23/08/2012 Gnffins VAT Recewvable 2,401 50
10/09/2012 TMP (UK} Ltd Statutory Advertising 34 88
10/09/2012 TMP {UK) Ltd VAT Recevable 698
n thrs 97 T
the figures shown C A plde
ome of é:pootamed from e p.:)'né:n verfl =0
av?dz‘: and as 3uCh have not b
no
Camed Forward 14,932 50

NOTE No balance shoutd be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 17,440 47
Total disbursements 14,932 50
Balance £ 2,507 97
This balance s made up as follows
1 Cashn hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 2,507 97
3 Amount In Insolvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of Investments realised 000
Balance aco
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 2,507 97

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liguidater should also state -

M

(2)

©)

4

©)

The amount of the estimated assets and habilities at the date of the commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 19,175 50
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 14,783 67
Floating charge holders 10,745 Q0
Preferentiat creditors 16,061 28
Unsecured creditors 95,493 11

The total amount of the capial paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up In cash 1,000 00
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there s insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

None

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

The case will be closed once the outstanding administration matters have been dealt with
The penod within which the winding up 1s expected {o be completed

Within six months

- * aTal '8 .n'
gome of tne figures shown on this d ( ..r: " X
have bheen optaned fom the e /e T ;
‘ P =1%] b T
holder and as such have not baen venm




